

## City of Corona

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-0588 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bid & Purchase Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/15/2020 Final action: 7/15/2020

Title: City Council and Corona Utility Authority consideration of adopting the Plans and

City Council and Corona Utility Authority consideration of adopting the Plans and Specifications for the Mangular Blending Facility, Project No. 2018-13; award bid No. Notice Inviting Bid (NIB) 20-054CA and approve a Construction Contract with R C Foster Corporation in the amount of \$9,486,822.45; and award RFP No. 20-053CA and approve a Professional Services Agreement with Dudek to provide

Construction Management and Inspection Services, in the amount of \$663,217.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Exhibit A - Location Map, 3. Construction Contract, 4. Professional Services

Agreement

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 7/15/2020
 1
 City Council
 approved
 Pass